  [AKD4432-SA]
[KM119002]    2017/03
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AKD4432-SA is an evaluation board for the AK4432 (32-bit 2ch DAC) that supports DVD-Audios,
Car-Audio Systems, allowing quick evaluation with digital audio interface.
 Ordering guide
AKD4432-SA  --- Evaluation board for AK4432
                                （Control software is packed with this board）
FUNCTION
 3 type digital audio interface
- Optical input
- COAX input
- External input
 2ch Analog outputs
 USB Port for Serial control
COAX In
AK4432
DIR
Opt In
AK4118A
5x2pin
Header
(DSP)
R
PIC
18F4550
USB
B-TYPE
I2C/SPI
MCLK
BICK
LRCK
SDTI
Audio
Signals
+12V
AGND
Reg
12V→3.3V
Reg
12V→3.3V
DGND
DGND
D3.3V
D3.3V
VSS
LVDD AVDD
DGND
L
Figure 1. AKD4432-SA Block Diagram
AK4432 Sound Quality Evaluation Board Rev.2
AKD4432-SA
- 1-
  [AKD4432-SA]
[KM119002]    2017/03
Board Diagram
 Board Diagram
Figure 2. AKD4432-SA Board Diagram
- 2-
  [AKD4432-SA]
[KM119002]    2017/03
 Description
(1) Connector for Power supply
+12V、AGND
Terminals for power supply. Refer to table1.
(2) AOUTL、AOUTR
RCA Jack for analog outputs.
(3) COAX、OPT
Input SPDIF signal to AK4118A.
When using the COAX：R302=0Ω、R303=Open  (Default)
When using the OPT：R302=Open、R303=0Ω
(4) AK4118A
AK4118A outputs digital data to AK4432 as DIR.
(5) PORT303
External digital data inputs to AK4432.